FORM PTO-1595 4/27/03 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 08-28-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office

	30000	0.450
To the Honora	able Commissioner of 1 102538	8459 use attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Illinois Too	l Works Inc.	Name: HOBART BROTHERS COMPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 400 Trade Square East
X Assignment Merger		City: Troy State: Ohio Zip: 45373
Security Agreement Change of Name		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other		
Execution Date: Au	gust 19, 2003	
4. Application number	er(s) or registration number(s):	the execution date of the application is: A CE 32
If this document is	being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Applicat	ion No.(s) 10/119,463	ANCE 3
• •	10/11/2,702	Fig. 4.
B. Patent No.(s)	Additional numbers a	attached?Yes X_No
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 4
Name:	Patrick S. Yoder	X Enclosed PTO-2038 FORM
Internal Address:	FLETCHER YODER 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Houston, Texas 77070 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Houston, Texas 77070	8. Deposit account number: If the PTO-2038 is missing or insufficient, please char Deposit Acct. No. 06-1315; Order No. ITWO:0032/Y
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and sign To the best of my k original document	nature. snowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
Ralph A. G	Fraham	August 20, 2003
	rson Signing	Signature Date
	Total numb	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
		th required cover sheet information to:
003 LHUELLER 0000003		nt Recordation Services
021	Commissione	er for Patents Box 1450
AFT :	TV: VV/UF 1.O. L	2011 1 100

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0218

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, hereby sell and assign to HOBART BROTHERS COMPANY, 400 Trade Square East, Troy, Ohio 45373, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in United States application number 10/119,463, filed on April 10, 2002, entitled: "RECYCLABLE CONTAINER ADAPTED FOR MOVEMENT BY A LIFTING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME," as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company.

august 19th	,2003	mall
v		Mark W. Croll Title: Vice President Patents and Technology
		Illinois Tool Works Inc.
State of ILLINDIS	_)	
County of Cook) ss.)	
above-named Mark W. Croll , to m	e persona nowledged	, 2003, before me personally came the ly known as the individual who executed to me that he executed the same of his
(SEAL)		Manena Engle Notary Public, State of PLLINOIS My Commission: 1/25/04
"OFFICIAL SEAL"		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0219

11

MARZENA ENGER
Notary Public. State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 01/25/04 bosococceccicosococo

RECORDED: 08/20/2003